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Magnolia School District  Code:   DIB 
Required Financial Reports  Adopted:    July 2014 

Required Monthly Reports to be Furnished to Local School Board: At a minimum, the superintendent of schools shall furnish to the 
school board the following required financial reports in their packets for each regular school board meeting: 

Reconciled Bank Statements: All bank statements should (shall) be reconciled within 30 days of receipt. Presentation of reconciled 
bank statements should (shall) be made at the next regular board meeting after the bank statements are reconciled. Bank statements 
should (shall) be reconciled to the district’s general ledger cash balances in a timely, accurate manner.  
In lieu of actual bank reconciliations, a certification from a designated individual listing all current district bank accounts by name, the 
specific time period covered, and a statement that the accounts have been reconciled is acceptable. Districts submitting a certification 
to the board should (shall) also submit a summary of the bank reconciliations. Full bank reconciliations should (shall) be available for 
review at the board meeting if requested. A copy of the certification and the summary should (shall) be made a part of the board 
minutes. 

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures: The Statement of Revenues and Expenditures should (shall) capture the monthly revenues 
and expenditures of each  fund. At  a minimum, a  total amount of  revenues  and a  total  amount of  expenditures  should  (shall)  be 
presented for each fund for the month. Additional detail would (will) be added at the discretion of the district. 

Current Budget Status: The superintendent or designee (Financial Officer) will present the board with a current listing of budgeted 
annual amounts for revenue and expenditures for all funds. The report will present cumulative revenue and expenditures to compare 
to budgeted amounts for each fund 

Cash Flow Statement by Month: The Cash Flow Statement should (shall) capture cash in and cash out for the District Maintenance 
fund with each month presented separately. The cumulative total of all months should (shall) be listed. Projected cash flow for the 
remaining months may be presented at the discretion of the district. 
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Combined Balance Sheet: The superintendent or designee (Financial Officer) will present the board with a Combined Balance Sheet to 
include, at a minimum, all general funds and special revenue funds.  Additional funds may be presented at the discretion of the district.

OR 

Current Fund Equity Balances: The superintendent or designee (Financial Officer) will present the board with a current listing of fund 
balances. The listing should (shall) include, at a minimum, all general funds, special revenue funds, and any other funds supported by 
district maintenance. 

Two or more of the required reports listed above may be combined if all information is included and can be presented in the detail 
listed above for each report. 

The financial reports shall be listed as an agenda item for discussion at each regularly scheduled meeting of the local school board. 
Financial reports shall not be  listed under the consent agenda; minutes of the school board meeting shall reflect that the  financial 
reports were discussed. Each board member present shall be provided a copy of all required financial reports and a copy of all required 
financial reports shall be included in the official minutes of the board meeting at which the reports were discussed. 

The Office of School Financial Services may require a school district to provide one or all of the required monthly reports listed in this 
policy. The Office of School Financial Services may require a school district to submit evidence that one or all of the required monthly 
reports listed in this policy have been provided to the local school board, the financial items were listed as a separate agenda item, the 
minutes reflect that the financial reports were discussed and a copy of each required report is included in the official minutes of the 
board meeting at which the reports were discussed.  

Failure to comply with any of the rules and regulations established by the State Board of Education with regard to financial reporting 
requirements shall constitute a violation of the Mississippi Public School Accountability Standards. 

Legal Reference: MS Code 37‐9‐18 

Sample Policy Disclaimer: MSBA policies are provided solely as a sample. Any board of education adopting MSBA sample policies should use the samples as a framework or 
starting point and, after carefully reviewing the applicable laws, regulations and state rules, modify the policies as appropriate to meet the needs of the local school system.  All 
policies should be carefully reviewed by the board of education's legal counsel. 
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Reconciled Bank Statements 

All bank statements should be reconciled within 30 days of receipt. Presentation of reconciled bank statements should be made at the next 
regular board meeting after the bank statements are reconciled. Bank statements should be reconciled to the district’s general ledger cash 
balances in a timely, accurate manner.  

Bank Reconciliations 
March 31, 2020 

Book Outstanding Outstanding Other Bank 
Account Name Fund # Account # Balance Checks Deposits Recon Items Balance 

District Maintenance Various 4520101553 8,883,053.69 118.40 8,883, 172.09
Payroll Clearing 7310 4520101843 11,109.21 1,330,298.59 -118.40 1,341,289.40
Accounts Payable Clearing 7500 4520101777 256.61 371,468.32 371,724.93
Unemployment Compensation Revolving 2820 4520101801 95,293.58 95,293.58
16th Section Principal Fund 7211 4520101835 4,662, 755.68 4,662,755.68
Forestry Escrow Fund 2830 4520101819 88,464.54 88,464.54
16th Section Interest Fund 2840 4520101827 3,655,720.77 3,655,720.77
Building Projects 3022 4520101587 0.00 0.00
Food Service Fund 2110 4520101595 415,079.39 10.00 415,069.39
Debt Service Account - 94 Bond 4031 4520101579 900,628.47 900,628.47
2005 Debt Service 4035 4520118714 304,488.56 304,488.56
2008 Debt Service 4021 4522046889 354,548.08 354,548.08
3 Mill Debt Service 4033 4522049040 119,817.12 119,817.12
2010 QSCB Debt 4026 4522082397 140,113.42 140,113.42
2011 Bond Debt 4032 4522082280 547,064.13 547,064.13
Athletic Activity 1901 4520117773 114,276.97 1OD.OD 114,376.97
South Elementary School 1152 4520101850 97,469.39 97,469.39
North Elementary School 1153 4520101868 26,194.60 26,194.60
East Elementary School 1154 4520101876 148,878.37 148,878.37
West Elementary School 1155 4520102031 34,722.70 34,722.70
Magnolia Jr High 1156 4520101884 105,697.06 105,697.06
Magnolia Jr High 1157 4520101892 104,109.38 104,109.38
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Magnolia High School 1158 4520101900 182,929.75       182,929.75
Magnolia High School Career Complex 1159 4520101678 30,688.20 0.00 30,688.20

       

21,023,359.67 

 

1,701,866.91 

 

10.00 

 

0.00 

 

22,725,216.58 
Certification: 

The above listed bank accounts have been reconciled in a timely and accurate manner. 

Signed:_______________________________________ 
               (Business Manager) 

 
 
In lieu of actual bank reconciliations, a certification from a designated individual listing all current district bank accounts by name, the specific 
time period covered, and a statement that the accounts have been reconciled is acceptable. Districts submitting a certification to the board 
should also submit a summary of the bank reconciliations. Full bank reconciliations should be available for review at the board meeting if 
requested. A copy of the certification and the summary should be made a part of the board minutes. 

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures 
 

The Statement of Revenues and Expenditures should capture the monthly revenues and expenditures of each fund. At a minimum, a total 
amount of revenues and a total amount of expenditures should be presented for each fund for the month. Additional detail would be added at 
the discretion of the district. 

 
Statement of Revenue and Expenditures 
March 2020 
 

Fund Pgm Unit   Beginning Fund 
Balance 

Revenue Expenditures Adjustments Ending Fund 
Balance 

1120 000 000 DISTRICT MAINTENANCE 6,838,396.15 3,217,955.14 2,708,320.03 0.00 7,348,031.26 
1130 000 000 SPECIAL EDUCATION 5, 124.16 225,000.00 219, 120.46 0.00 11,003.70 
1145 000 000 AT RISK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
1152 000 000 MAGNOLIA PARK ACTIVITY FUND 97,277.04 6,126.27 5,858.92 0.00 97,544.39 
1153 000 000 NORTH ACTIVITY FUND 28,803.71 4,984.70 7,593.81 0.00 26,194.60 
1154 000 000 EAST ACTIVITY FUND 147,860.91 6,312.12 5,094.66 0.00 149,078.37 
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1155 000 000 WEST ACTIVITY FUND 38,558.28 1,293.14 4,928.72 0.00 34,922.70 
1156 000 000 MAGNOLIA ACTIVITY FUND 89,080.70 1,036.03 2,839.19 0.00 87,277.54 
1157 000 000 MAGNOLIA JH ACTIVITY FUND 99,163.45 7,320.44 12,977.47 0.00 93,506.42 
1158 000 000 MHS ACTIVITY FUND 109,101.48 9,242.88 43,986.04 0.00 74,358.32 
1159 000 000 CAREER COMPLEX  ACTIVITY FUND 29,015.27 1,643.19 1,389.95 0.00 29,268.51 
1840 000 000 16TH SECTION INTEREST 3,658,099.04 621.73 3,000.00 0.00 3,655,720.77 
1901 000 000 ATHLETICS--DM 137,249.89 5,800.25 15,941.46 0.00 127,108.68 
1902 000 000 BAND--DM 40,688.79 0.00 1,495.67 0.00 39,193.12 
1905 000 000 ADDITIONAL PROJECTS 1,975,703.42 0.00 32,812.63 0.00 1,942,890.79 
1906 000 000 ATHLETIC CAP IMPROVEMENTS 64,231.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,231.17 
1909 000 000 HEALTH COUNCIL 2,756.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,756.30 
2090 000 000 EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2091 000 000 EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2110 000 000 FOOD SERVICE 385,379.53 241,407.65 171,780.57 0.00 455,006.61 
2211 000 000 TITLE I (190,156.88) 189,957.92 69,106.08 0.00 (69,305.04) 
2410 000 000 EEF BLDS & BUSES (69,417.00) 13,884.00 0.00 0.00 (55,533.00) 
2511 000 000 TITLE II (11,701.58) 11,701.58 12,235.60 0.00 (12,235.60) 
2560 000 000 TITLE Ill - ELAP (219.45) 0.00 257.68 0.00 (477.13) 
2610 000 000 IDEA (150,047.11) 0.00 88,412.90 0.00 (238,460.01) 
2620 000 000 PRESCHOOL (5,815.57) 0.00 2,214.94 0.00 (8,030.51) 
2711 000 000 VOCATIONAL D/M 10,047.45 83,348.11 85,771.30 0.00 7,624.26 
2820 000 000 UNEMPLOYMENT COMP 95,277.40 16.18 0.00 0.00 95,293.58 
2830 000 000 FORESTRY ESCROW 88,449.52 15.02 0.00 0.00 88,464.54 
4021 000 000 DEBT SERVICE--08 LOAN 325,060.35 29,487.73 0.00 0.00 354,548.08 
4026 000 000 DEBT SERVICE--$6M 106,461.81 33,651.61 0.00 0.00 140,113.42 
4031 000 000 DEBT SERVICE--10 BOND 812,166.12 88,462.35 0.00 0.00 900,628.47 
4032 000 000 DEBT SERVICE--11 BOND 606,395.73 44,238.64 103,570.24 0.00 547,064.13 
4033 000 000 DEBT SERVICE--12 BOND 111,412.65 8,404.47 0.00 0.00 119,817.12 
4035 000 000 DEBT SERVICE - 05 BOND 190,943.38 113,545.18 0.00 0.00 304,488.56 
4096 000 000 DEBT SERVICE - QSCB RETIREMENT 1,883,148.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,883,148.38 
7211 000 000 16TH SECTION PRINCIPAL 4,661,963.78 791.90 0.00 0.00 4,662,755.68 
7310 000 000 PAYROLL CLEARING 212.23 49.22 0.00 0.00 261.45 
7326 000 000 MAGNOLIA ACTIVITY-AGENCY 2,918.51 6,470.00 2,495.50 0.00 6,893.01 
7327 000 000 MAGNOLIA JH ACTIVITY-AGENCY 1,093.46 5,886.00 2,443.40 0.00 4,536.06 
7328 000 000 MHS ACTIVITY-AGENCY 4,563.90 17,366.00 10,438.78 0.00 11,491.12 
7329 000 000 CAREER COMPLEX ACTIVITY-AGENCY 370.40 0.00 45.00 0.00                            325.40 
7500 000 000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CLEARING 221.61 35.00 0.00 0.00                            256.61 
      

Total     22,219,838.38     4,376,054.45      3,614,131.00 0.00  22,981,761.83 
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Current Budget Status 
 

The school district will present the board with a current listing of budgeted annual amounts for revenue and expenditures for all funds. 
The report will present cumulative revenue and expenditures to compare to budgeted amounts for each fund. 

 

Budget Statement Status 
March 2020 
 

Fund Unit   Anticipated 
Revenue 

Collected 
Revenue 

uncollected 
Revenue 

Anticipated 
Expenditures 

Year to Date 
Expenditures 

 
Unexpended 

% 
Expended 

1120 000 DISTRICT MAINTENANCE 37,612,483.00 30,035,658.20 7,576,824.80 38,513,592.76 27, 140,301.98 11,373,290.78 70 
1130 000 SPECIAL EDUCATION 2,624,535.08 1,763,872.05 860,663.03 2,624,535.08 1,752,868.35 871,666.73 67 
1145 000 AT RISK 272,741.00 0.00 272,741.00 272,741.00 0.00 272,741.00 0 
1152 000 MAGNOLIA PARK ACTIVITY FUND 68,000.00 40,703.09 27,296.91 68,000.00 70,074.44 (2,074.44) 103 
1153 000 NORTH ACTIVITY FUND 98,000.00 40,552.90 57,447.10 98,000.00 31,638.80 66,361.20 32 
1154 000 EAST ACTIVITY FUND 71,000.00 71,606.00 (606.00) 71,000.00 55,590.11 15,409.89 78 
1155 000 WEST ACTIVITY FUND 40,100.00 34,194.96 5,905.04 40,100.00 30, 161.33 9,938.67 75 
1156 000 MAGNOLIA ACTIVITY FUND 70,000.00 60,824.57 9,175.43 70,000.00 44,998.87 25,001.13 64 
1157 000 MAGNOLIA JH ACTIVITY FUND 123,000.00 87,562.45 35,437.55 123,000.00 59,037.80 63,962.20 48 
1158 000 MHS ACTIVITY FUND 201,000.00 111,674.33 89,325.67 201,000.00 133,681.63 67,318.37 67 
1159 000 CAREER COMPLEX  ACTIVITY FUND 25,000.00 24,391.89 608.11 25,000.00 20,012.38 4,987.62 80 
1840 000 16TH SECTION INTEREST 204,349.00 329,095.63 (124,746.63) 45,000.00 11,619.80 33,380.20 26 
1901 000 ATHLETICS--DM 352,000.00 356,541.44 (4,541.44) 309,000.00 262,000.40 46,999.60 85 
1902 000 BAND--DM 65,282.00 65,281.75 0.25 67,632.00 28,439.23 39,192.77 42 
1905 000 ADDITIONAL PROJECTS 2,698,000.00 2,046,052.82 651,947.18 2,736,765.00 2, 103,162.03 633,602.97 77 
1906 000 ATHLETIC CAP IMPROVEMENTS 23,775.00 24, 100.00 (325.00) 14,750.00 7,226.49 7,523.51 49 
1909 000 HEALTH COUNCIL 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,756.30 0.00 2,756.30 0 
2090 000 EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR 57,298.76 57,298.76 0.00 57,298.76 57,298.76 0.00 100 
2091 000 EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR 58,555.58 0.00 58,555.58 58,555.58 0.00 58,555.58 0 
2110 000 FOOD SERVICE 2, 100,000.00 1,488,099.34 611,900.66 2,100,000.00 1,468,625.23 631,374.77 70 
2211 000 TITLE I 1,304,727.64 569,653.57 735,074.07 1,304,727.64 638,958.61 665,769.03 49 
2410 000 EEF BLDS & BUSES 166,601.00 111,068.00 55,533.00 166,601.00 166,601.00 0.00 100 
2511 000 TITLE II 167,585.86 82,533.52 85,052.34 167,585.86 94,769.12 72,816.74 57 
2560 000 TITLE Ill - ELAP 60,065.59 14,387. 14 45,678.45 60,065.59 14,864.27 45,201.32 25 
2610 000 IDEA 1,108,164.79 463,530.12 644,634.67 1,108,164.79 701,990.13 406,174.66 63 
2620 000 PRESCHOOL 24,412.00 8,471.12 15,940.88 24,412.00 16,501.63 7,910.37 68 
2711 000 VOCATIONAL D/M 1,089,763.06 755,055.47 334,707.59 1,089,763.06 747,431.21 342,331.85 69 
2820 000 UNEMPLOYMENT COMP 10,100.00 10,132.77 (32.77) 10,100.00 3,226.59 6,873.41 32 
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2830 000 FORESTRY ESCROW 8,100.00 3,203.31 4,896.69 18,100.00 8,631.85 9,468.15 48 
4021 000 DEBT SERVICE--08 LOAN 348,425.00 335,898.71 12,526.29 350,492.00 338,150.00 12,342.00 96 
4026 000 DEBT SERVICE--$6M 375,175.00 360,773.41 14,401.59 417,500.00 417,500.00 0.00 100 
4031 000 DEBT SERVICE--10 BOND 1,008,400.00 948,699.90 59,700.10 1,007,837.50 213,543.75 794,293.75 21 
4032 000 DEBT SERVICE--11 BOND 523,600.00 503,790.11 19,809.89 537,462.35 537,462.35 0.00 100 
4033 000 DEBT SERVICE--12 BOND 70,100.00 88,362.42 (18,262.42) 82, 170.00 0.00 82,170.00 0 
4035 000 DEBT SERVICE - 05 BOND 1,672,425.00 1,617,456.85 54,968.15 1,683,536.50 1,683,186.50 350.00 100 
7211 000 16TH SECTION PRINCIPAL 4,416,900.00 4,416,736.89 163.11 3,556,000.00 0.00 3,556,000.00 0 
7326 000 MAGNOLIA ACTIVITY-AGENCY 94,500.00 26,683.50 67,816.50 94,500.00 19,790.49 74,709.51 21 
7327 000 MAGNOLIA JH ACTIVITY-AGENCY 28,500.00 22,494.85 6,005.15 28,500.00 17,958.79 10,541.21 63 
7328 000 MHS ACTIVITY-AGENCY 193,500.00 82,528.83 110,971.17 193,500.00 71,037.71 122,462.29 37 
7329 000 CAREER COMPLEX ACTIVITY-AGENCY 26,500.00 5,660.82 20,839.18 26,500.00 5,335.42 21, 164.58 20 

Total 59,462,664.36 47,064,631.49 12,398,032.87 59,426,244.77 38,973,677.05
20,452,567.72 66 

Cash Flow Statement by Month 

The Cash Flow Statement should capture cash in and cash out for the District Maintenance fund with each month presented separately. 
The cumulative total of all months should be listed. Projected cash flow for the remaining months may be presented at the discretion of 
the district. 

Cash Flow Statement 
March 31, 2020 

Fund 
1120 

Prog.
ooo 

Unit 
000 DISTRICT MAINTENANCE July 

Begining Balance 
3,766,539.43 

In 
2,590,437.62 

Out 
3,051,580.89 

Ending Balance
3,305,396.16

Total 

August 3,305,396.16 2,407,672.81 2,807,582.92 2,905,486.05
September 2,905,486.05 2,781,200.02 2,691,381.58 2,995,304.49
October 2,995,304.49 2, 142,764.43 2,418,825.73 2,719,243.19
November 2,719,243.19 2,257, 162.67 2,968,359.12 2,008,046.74
December 2,008,046. 74 2, 114,019.00 2,704,989.73 1,417,076.01
January 1,417,076.01 4,550,688.66 4,670,758.80 1,297,005.87
February 1,297,005.87 8,642,462.98 3,225,807.93 6,713,660.92
March 6,713,660.92 3,226,024.37 2,719,798.66 7,219,886.63

30,712,432.56 27,259,085.36 
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Combined Balance Sheet 
 

The school district will present the board with a Combined Balance Sheet to include, at a minimum, all general funds and special revenue 
funds.  Additional funds may be presented at the discretion of the district. 
 

OR  
 Current Fund Equity Balances 
 

The school district will present the board with a current listing of fund balances. The listing should include, at a minimum, all general 
funds, special revenue funds, and any other funds supported by district maintenance. 

 

Fund Prm Unit   Beginning Fund 
Balance 

Year to Date 
Receipts 

Year to Date 
Expenditures 

Year to Date 
Adjustments 

Ending Fund 
Balance 

1120 000 000 DISTRICT MAINTENANCE 4,452,675.04 30,035,658.20 27,140,301.98 0.00 7,348,031.26 
1130 000 000 SPECIAL EDUCATION 0.00 1,763,872.05 1,752,868.35 0.00 11,003.70 
1145 000 000 AT RISK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
1152 000 000 MAGNOLIA PARK ACTIVITY FUND 126,915.74 40,703.09 70,074.44 0.00 97,544.39 
1153 000 000 NORTH ACTIVITY FUND 17,280.50 40,552.90 31,638.80 0.00 26,194.60 
1154 000 000 EAST ACTIVITY FUND 133,062.48 71,606.00 55,590.11 0.00 149,078.37 
1155 000 000 WEST ACTIVITY FUND 30,889.07 34,194.96 30,161.33 0.00 34,922.70 
1156 000 000 MAGNOLIA ACTIVITY FUND 71,451.84 60,824.57 44,998.87 0.00 87,277.54 
1157 000 000 MAGNOLIA JH ACTIVITY FUND 64,981.77 87,562.45 59,037.80 0.00 93,506.42 
1158 000 000 MHS  ACTIVITY FUND 96,365.62 111,674.33 133,681.63 0.00 74,358.32 
1159 000 000 CAREER COMPLEX  ACTIVITY FUND 24,889.00 24,391.89 20,012.38 0.00 29,268.51 
1840 000 000 16TH SECTION INTEREST 3,338,244.94 329,095.63 11,619.80 0.00 3,655,720.77 
1901 000 000 ATH LETICS--DM 32,567.64 356,541.44 262,000.40 0.00 127,108.68 
1902 000 000 BAND--DM 2,350.60 65,281.75 28,439.23 0.00 39,193.12 
1905 000 000 ADDITIONAL PROJECTS 2,000,000.00 2,046,052.82 2,103,162.03 0.00 1,942,890.79 
1906 000 000 ATHLETIC CAP IMPROVEMENTS 47,357.66 24,100.00 7,226.49 0.00 64,231.17 
1909 000 000 HEALTH COUNCIL 2,756.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,756.30 
2090 000 000 EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR 0.00 57,298.76 57,298.76 0.00 0.00 
2091 000 000 EXTENDED SCHOOL YEAR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2110 000 000 FOOD SERVICE 435,532.50 1,488,099.34 1,468,625.23 0.00 455,006.61 
2211 000 000 TITLE I 0.00 569,653.57 638,958.61 0.00 (69,305.04) 
2410 000 000 EEF BLDS & BUSES 0.00 111,068.00 166,601.00 0.00 (55,533.00) 
2511 000 000 TITLE II 0.00 82,533.52 94,769.12 0.00 (12,235.60) 
2560 000 000 TITLE Ill - ELAP 0.00 14,387.14 14,864.27 0.00 (477.13) 
2610 000 000 IDEA 0.00 463,530.12 701,990.13 0.00 (238,460.01) 
2620 000 000 PRESCHOOL 0.00 8,471.12 16,501.63 0.00 (8,030.51) 
2711 000 000 VOCATIONAL D/M 0.00 755,055.47 747,431.21 0.00 7,624.26 
2820 000 000 UNEMPLOYMENT COMP 88,387.40 10,132.77 3,226.59 0.00 95,293.58 
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2830 000 000 FORESTRY ESCROW 93,893.08 3,203.31 8,631.85 0.00 88,464.54 
4021 000 000 DEBT SERVICE--08 LOAN 356,799.37 335,898.71 338,150.00 0.00 354,548.08 
4026 000 000 DEBT SERVICE--$6M 196,840.01 360,773.41 417,500.00 0.00 140,113.42 
4031 000 000 DEBT SERVICE--10 BOND 165,472.32 948,699.90 213,543.75 0.00 900,628.47 
4032 000 000 DEBT SERVICE--11 BOND 580,736.37 503,790.11 537,462.35 0.00 547,064.13 
4033 000 000 DEBT SERVICE--12 BOND 31,454.70 88,362.42 0.00 0.00 119,817.12 
4035 000 000 DEBT SERVICE - 05 BOND 370,218.21 1,617,456.85 1,683,186.50 0.00 304,488.56 
4096 000 000 DEBT SERVICE - QSCB RETIREMENT 1,883,148.38 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,883,148.38 
7211 000 000 16TH SECTION PRINCIPAL 246,018.79 4,416,736.89 0.00 0.00 4,662,755.68 
7310 000 000 PAYROLL CLEARING 0.00 261.45 0.00 0.00 261.45 
7326 000 000 MAGNOLIA ACTIVITY-AGENCY 0.00 26,683.50 19,790.49 0.00 6,893.01 
7327 000 000 MAGNOLIA JH ACTIVITY-AGENCY 0.00 22,494.85 17,958.79 0.00 4,536.06 
7328 000 000 MHS ACTIVITY-AGENCY 0.00 82,528.83 71,037.71 0.00 11,491.12 
7329 000 000 CAREER COMPLEX ACTIVITY-AGENCY 0.00                          5,660.82 5,335.42 0.00 325.40 
7500 000 000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE CLEARING 0.00 256.61 0.00 0.00 256.61 
Total -- --                                                      TOTAL 14,890,289.33              47,065,149.55               38,973,677.05 000              22,981,761.83 
 

Two or more of the required reports listed above may be combined if all information is included and can be presented in the detail listed 
above for each report. 

 
At each regular monthly school board meeting: The financial reports shall be listed as an agenda item for discussion at each regularly 
scheduled meeting of the local school board. The minutes of the local school board meeting shall reflect that the financial reports were 
discussed. Each board member present shall be provided a copy of all required financial reports. A copy of all required financial reports 
shall be included in the official minutes of the board meeting at which the reports were discussed. 
  
The Office of School Financial Services may require a school district to provide one or all of the required monthly reports listed in this 
policy. The Office of School Financial Services may require a school district to submit evidence that one or all of the required monthly 
reports listed in this policy have been provided to the local school board, the financial items were listed as a separate agenda item, the 
minutes reflect that the financial reports were discussed and a copy of each required report is included in the official minutes of the 
board meeting at which the reports were discussed.  

 

Failure to comply with any of the rules and regulations established by the State Board of Education with regard to financial reporting 
requirements shall constitute a violation of the Mississippi Public School Accountability Standards. 
Source: MS Code 37‐9‐18 (Adopted 11/2013) 
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Claim Docket 
 

Boards are required to approve claim dockets monthly, in advance of payment.  
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MSBA also recommends that boards receive fund balance, longitudinal reports at its August board meeting. Following are sample reports 
the board may wish to receive. 
 
 

 

 

On the next page is an Ad Valorem Tax Request Worksheet. It  is not required that school districts submit a copy of  its budget to MDE; 
however, school districts must return a Budget Certification by August 15 of each year and the ad valorem worksheet by November 30 of 
each year.  
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Mississippi School Boards Association 
380 Zurich Drive 

Ridgeland, Mississippi 39157 

Contact Us 
Toll Free: 1-888-367-6722 

Office: 601-924-2001 
www.msbaonline.org 

Mission 

To ensure quality school board 
performance through 

★ Advocacy

★ Technical Assistance

★ Leadership Training

★ Information Dissemination

Core Values 

★ Honesty

★ Promise Keeping

★ Seeking Perfection

★ Customer Service

Denotris R. Jackson 
Executive Director 

We’re here for you!
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